

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3807/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2022 in WPC No. 23390/2020 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR MOHARANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Om Narayan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, is addition, is permitted.

Contempt proceeding before the High Court shall stand stayed in the meantime.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)